Edgar Filing: TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC. - Form 4

TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC.

Form 4

April 15, 2015

FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB
Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: 52390287

Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC. [TIPT]

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year) Director __ 10% Owner
200 WEST STREET 11/18-05:00/2014 Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check
Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line)
___ Form filed by One Reporting Person
NEW YORK, NY 10282 E)i(r;;:lorm filed by More than One Reporting
(i) Bz (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date ~ 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactiofA) or Disposed of (D) Securities Ownership Indirect
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D)  Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported @D
(or) Transaction(s)  (Instr. 4)
Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
See
Class A 5 footnotes
Common 11/18-05:00/2014 P 357 A 74812 5,607,404 | 1) @ G) ()
5 — — — —
Stock ®) 35)
See
S $7.47 footnotes
Common 11/18-05:00/2014 S 224 D © 5,607,180 I LG
Stock 35
See
Class A $
footnotes
Common 11/19-05:00/2014 P 179 A 7.3692 5,607,359 1 1) @ G) (7
Stock (O] G



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

11/19-05:00/2014

11/20-05:00/2014

11/20-05:00/2014

11/21-05:00/2014

11/21-05:00/2014

11/24-05:00/2014

11/24-05:00/2014

11/25-05:00/2014

11/25-05:00/2014

11/26-05:00/2014

11/26-05:00/2014

11/28-05:00/2014

Edgar Filing: TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC. - Form 4

s 221
P 446
S 48

P 480
S 895
P 713
S 391
P 585
S 1,183
P 201

S 119
P 1,180

D

$
7.3607 5,607,138
(8)

$7.36

© 5,607,584

7.3477 5,607,536
(10)

7.4394 5,608,016
an

7.4885 5,607,121
12

7.4837 5,607,834
a3

74702 5,607,443
(14)

7.4675 5,608,028
(s

7.5092 5,570,891
(16)

7.4637 5,607,046
(17)

7.4042 5,606,927
s

5,608,107

See

footnotes
(1) () 3) 8)

See

footnotes
(1 @) 3) )

See
footnotes
OYeye)
(10) (35)

See
footnotes
DR
(11) (35)

See
footnotes
0 e
(12) (35)

See
footnotes
L)
(13) (35)

See

footnotes
(D 2) 3)

(14) (35)

See

footnotes
(1) (2) 3)

(15) (35)

See

footnotes
(1) 2) 3)

(16) (35)

See

footnotes
(1 2) 3)

(17) (35)

See
footnotes
IO
(18) (35)



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

11/28-05:00/2014

12/01-05:00/2014

12/01-05:00/2014

12/02-05:00/2014

12/02-05:00/2014

12/03-05:00/2014

12/03-05:00/2014

12/04-05:00/2014

12/04-05:00/2014

12/05-05:00/2014

12/05-05:00/2014

Edgar Filing: TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC. - Form 4

S 2,355

P 1,498

S 1,506

P 378
S 378
P 154
S 155
P 1,600
S 1,934
P 155
S 155

$
7.3001
(19)

7.3001
0

7.2701
@y

7.2807
@2

7.4331
@3)

7.4331
el

7.4257
25

7.4246
©6)

7.4388
@n

7.4359
@

7.7128
29

5,605,752

5,607,250

5,605,744

5,606,122

5,605,744

5,605,898

5,605,743

5,607,343

5,605,409

5,605,564

5,605,409

See

footnotes
LA

(19) (35)

See

footnotes
(1 2) 3)

(20) (35)

See
footnotes
LEO
1) (35)

See
footnotes
LW
(22) (35)

See
footnotes
m e
(23) (35)

See
footnotes
L)
(24) (35)

See

footnotes
(D 2) 3)

(25) (35)

See

footnotes
(1) (2) 3)

(26) (35)

See

footnotes
(1) (2) 3)

@27 (35)

See

footnotes
(1 2) 3)

(28) (35)

See
footnotes
BIENE)
(29) (35)



Edgar Filing: TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC. - Form 4

Class A $ See
Common 7.7128 footnotes
Stock ) L@
(30) (35)
See
Class A $
footnotes
Common 12/08-05:00/2014 P 994 A 8.1726 5,606,403 I 1) @ 3)
31 — =
Stock @D G GS)
See
i $ footnotes
Common 12/08-05:00/2014 S 229 D 7.5213 5,606,174 | 1) @ 3)
32 ——=
Stock 32 32 GS)
See
Sl $ footnotes
Common 12/09-05:00/2014 P 3273 A 82575 5,609,447 @ 1 M) @) 3) @)
33 —_—— =
Stock 33) 33 G3)
See
S $ footnotes
Common  12/09-05:00/2014 S 189 D 83074 5,609,651 @ 1 ) Gy th
34 et e
Stock Sal (34) (35)
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactioMNumber Expiration Date Amount of Derivative
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5)
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
Date Expiration or
Exercisable Date L gfumber
Code V (A) (D) Shares

9. Nu
Deriy
Secus
Bene
Owng
Follo
Repo
Tran:s
(Instr



Edgar Filing: TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC. - Form 4

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
200 WEST STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10282

GOLDMAN SACHS & CO
200 WEST STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10282

Signatures

/s/ Yvette Kosic,

04/15-04:00/2015

Attorney-in-fact

*Signature of Reporting Person Date

/s/ Yvette Kosic,

04/15-04:00/2015

Attorney-in-fact

**Signature of Reporting Person pae

Explanation of Responses:

*

ek

@

2

3

@

(C))
(6)
(7
®
®
(10)
(1n

Reporting Owners

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This statement is being filed by The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. ("GS Group") and Goldman, Sachs & Co. ("Goldman Sachs" and
together with GS Group, the "Reporting Persons"). Goldman Sachs is a wholly-owned subsidiary of GS Group. Each Reporting Person
disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

The shares of common stock, par value $0.001 per share (the "Common Stock") of Tiptree Financial, Inc. (the "Company") reported
herein as purchased and sold were beneficially owned directly by Goldman Sachs, and indirectly by GS Group. Without admitting any
legal obligation, Goldman Sachs or another wholly-owned subsidiary of GS Group will remit appropriate profits, if any, to the
Company.

For purposes of Rule 13d-3(a) and Rule 16a-1(a) only (and not for any other applicable purpose), GS Group and Goldman Sachs may be
deemed to beneficially own indirectly the 5,596,000 shares of Common Stock held by indirect subsidiaries of ProSight Global Holdings
Ltd. ("ProSight Global") because (i) certain investment partnerships (the "Funds") own ProSight Investment LLC ("ProSight
Investment") and ProSight Parallel Investment LLC ("ProSight Parallel Investment"), shareholders of ProSight Global, (ii) the general
partners of the Funds are affiliates of GS Group and Goldman Sachs, (iii) Goldman Sachs is the investment manager of certain of the
Funds and (iv) of the relationship between ProSight Equity Management Inc., the manager of ProSight Investment and ProSight Parallel
Investment, and Goldman Sachs.

As of December 9, 2014, Goldman Sachs beneficially owned directly, and GS Group may have been deemed to have beneficially owned
indirectly, 13,651 shares of Common Stock, and Goldman Sachs also had open short positions of 64,267 shares of Common Stock,
reflecting changes due to exempt transactions.

Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4812 per share, at prices ranging from $7.41 to $7.50 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.47 per share, at prices ranging from $7.41 to $7.50 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.3692 per share, at prices ranging from $7.25 to $7.46 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.3607 per share, at prices ranging from $7.25 to $7.42 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.36 per share, at prices ranging from $7.2544 to $7.41 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.3477 per share, at prices ranging from $7.2544 to $7.35 per share.

Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4394 per share, at prices ranging from $7.41 to $7.51 per share.



(12)
13)
(14)
15)
(16)
17)
(18)
19)
(20)
02y
(22)
(23)
(29
(25)
(26)
27
(28)
(29)
(30)
(2]
(32)
(33)
(34

(35)

Note

Edgar Filing: TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC. - Form 4

Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.4885 per share, at prices ranging from $7.41 to $7.51 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4837 per share, at prices ranging from $7.312 to $7.50 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.4702 per share, at prices ranging from $7.312 to $7.50 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4675 per share, at prices ranging from $7.45 to $7.55 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.5092 per share, at prices ranging from $7.45 to $7.55 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4637 per share, at prices ranging from $7.3282 to $7.55 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.4042 per share, at prices ranging from $7.3282 to $7.50 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.3001 per share, at prices ranging from $7.30 to $7.325 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.3001 per share, at prices ranging from $7.30 to $7.325 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.2701 per share, at prices ranging from $7.27 to $7.435 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.2807 per share, at prices ranging from $7.27 to $7.435 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4331 per share, at prices ranging from $7.425 to $7.53 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.4331 per share, at prices ranging from $7.425 to $7.53 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4257 per share, at prices ranging from $7.39 to $7.445 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.4246 per share, at prices ranging from $7.26 to $7.445 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.4388 per share, at prices ranging from $7.42 to $7.44 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.4359 per share, at prices ranging from $7.31 to $7.44 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $7.7128 per share, at prices ranging from $7.3705 to $7.84 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.7128 per share, at prices ranging from $7.3705 to $7.84 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $8.1726 per share, at prices ranging from $7.5708 to $8.50 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $7.5213 per share, at prices ranging from $7.42 to $7.83 per share.
Reflects a weighted average purchase price of $8.2575 per share, at prices ranging from $7.92 to $8.4 per share.
Reflects a weighted average sale price of $8.3074 per share, at prices ranging from $8.225 to $8.4 per share.

Upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information
regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price will be provided.

: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses:



