TIPTREE FINANCIAL INC.

Form 4 April 15, 2015

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB

Number: 3235-0287

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Expires: January 31, 2005
Estimated average

0.5

Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue.

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

burden hours per response...

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

I

I

I

See Instruction 1(b).

Common

Stock

Class A

Stock

Class A

Stock

Common

Common

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

11/18-05:00/2014

11/18-05:00/2014

11/19-05:00/2014

GOLDM	AN SACHS GRO	by moor	EE EINANGIAI ING (TIDT)	Issuer
(Last)	(First)		EE FINANCIAL INC. [TIPT] f Earliest Transaction	(Check all applicable)
	ST STREET	(Month/I	Day/Year) 5:00/2014	Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)
	(Street)		endment, Date Original nth/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person
NEW YO	ORK, NY 10282			_X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tab	le I - Non-Derivative Securities Acq	uired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Da (Month/Day/Year		Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of Securities Ownership Indirect Beneficially Form: Beneficial Owned Direct (D) Ownership Following or Indirect (Instr. 4) (Instr. 3 and 4)
Class A			\$	See

P

S

P

357

224

179

Α

D

A

(5)

\$ 7.47

(6)

(7)

7.4812 5,607,404

7.3692 5,607,359

5,607,180

footnotes

(1) (2) (3) (5)

footnotes

(1) (2) (3) (6)

(35)

See

Class A Common Stock	11/19-05:00/2014	S	221	D	\$ 7.3607 (8)	5,607,138	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (8) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/20-05:00/2014	P	446	A	\$ 7.36 (9)	5,607,584	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (9) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/20-05:00/2014	S	48	D	\$ 7.3477 (10)	5,607,536	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (10) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/21-05:00/2014	P	480	A	\$ 7.4394 (11)	5,608,016	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (11) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/21-05:00/2014	S	895	D	\$ 7.4885 (12)	5,607,121	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (12) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/24-05:00/2014	P	713	A	\$ 7.4837 (13)	5,607,834	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (13) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/24-05:00/2014	S	391	D	\$ 7.4702 (14)	5,607,443	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (14) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/25-05:00/2014	P	585	A	\$ 7.4675 (15)	5,608,028	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (15) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/25-05:00/2014	S	1,183	D	\$ 7.5092 (16)	5,570,891	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (16) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/26-05:00/2014	P	201	A	\$ 7.4637 (17)	5,607,046	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (17) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/26-05:00/2014	S	119	D	\$ 7.4042 (18)	5,606,927	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (18) (35)
	11/28-05:00/2014	P	1,180	A		5,608,107	I	

Class A Common Stock					\$ 7.3001 (19)			See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (19) (35)
Class A Common Stock	11/28-05:00/2014	S	2,355	D	\$ 7.3001 (20)	5,605,752	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (20) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/01-05:00/2014	P	1,498	A	\$ 7.2701 (21)	5,607,250	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (21) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/01-05:00/2014	S	1,506	D	\$ 7.2807 (22)	5,605,744	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (22) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/02-05:00/2014	P	378	A	\$ 7.4331 (23)	5,606,122	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (23) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/02-05:00/2014	S	378	D	\$ 7.4331 (24)	5,605,744	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (24) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/03-05:00/2014	P	154	A	\$ 7.4257 (25)	5,605,898	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (25) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/03-05:00/2014	S	155	D	\$ 7.4246 (26)	5,605,743	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (26) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/04-05:00/2014	P	1,600	A	\$ 7.4388 (27)	5,607,343	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (27) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/04-05:00/2014	S	1,934	D	\$ 7.4359 (28)	5,605,409	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (28) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/05-05:00/2014	P	155	A	\$ 7.7128 (29)	5,605,564	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (29) (35)
	12/05-05:00/2014	S	155	D		5,605,409	I	

Class A Common Stock					\$ 7.7128 (30)			See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (30) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/08-05:00/2014	P	994	A	\$ 8.1726 (31)	5,606,403	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (31) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/08-05:00/2014	S	229	D	\$ 7.5213 (32)	5,606,174	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (32) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/09-05:00/2014	P	3,273	A	\$ 8.2575 (33)	5,609,447 (4)	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (4) (33) (35)
Class A Common Stock	12/09-05:00/2014	S	189	D	\$ 8.3074 (34)	5,609,651 (4)	I	See footnotes (1) (2) (3) (4) (34) (35)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (Instr. 8)	5. ionNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)
			Code V	7 (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr

Reporting Owners

Relationships

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC 200 WEST STREET NEW YORK, NY 10282

GOLDMAN SACHS & CO 200 WEST STREET NEW YORK, NY 10282

Signatures

/s/ Yvette Kosic, Attorney-in-fact

04/15-04:00/2015

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

/s/ Yvette Kosic, Attorney-in-fact

04/15-04:00/2015

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations, See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- This statement is being filed by The Goldman Sachs Group, Inc. ("GS Group") and Goldman, Sachs & Co. ("Goldman Sachs" and together with GS Group, the "Reporting Persons"). Goldman Sachs is a wholly-owned subsidiary of GS Group. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- The shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock") of Tiptree Financial, Inc. (the "Company") reported herein as purchased and sold were beneficially owned directly by Goldman Sachs, and indirectly by GS Group. Without admitting any legal obligation, Goldman Sachs or another wholly-owned subsidiary of GS Group will remit appropriate profits, if any, to the Company.
 - For purposes of Rule 13d-3(a) and Rule 16a-1(a) only (and not for any other applicable purpose), GS Group and Goldman Sachs may be deemed to beneficially own indirectly the 5,596,000 shares of Common Stock held by indirect subsidiaries of ProSight Global Holdings Ltd. ("ProSight Global") because (i) certain investment partnerships (the "Funds") own ProSight Investment LLC ("ProSight
- (3) Investment") and ProSight Parallel Investment LLC ("ProSight Parallel Investment"), shareholders of ProSight Global, (ii) the general partners of the Funds are affiliates of GS Group and Goldman Sachs, (iii) Goldman Sachs is the investment manager of certain of the Funds and (iv) of the relationship between ProSight Equity Management Inc., the manager of ProSight Investment and ProSight Parallel Investment, and Goldman Sachs.
- As of December 9, 2014, Goldman Sachs beneficially owned directly, and GS Group may have been deemed to have beneficially owned (4) indirectly, 13,651 shares of Common Stock, and Goldman Sachs also had open short positions of 64,267 shares of Common Stock, reflecting changes due to exempt transactions.
- (5) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4812 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.41 to \$7.50 per share.
- (6) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.47 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.41 to \$7.50 per share.
- (7) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.3692 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.25 to \$7.46 per share.
- (8) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.3607 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.25 to \$7.42 per share.
- (9) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.36 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.2544 to \$7.41 per share.
- (10) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.3477 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.2544 to \$7.35 per share.
- (11) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4394 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.41 to \$7.51 per share.

Reporting Owners 5

- (12) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.4885 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.41 to \$7.51 per share.
- (13) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4837 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.312 to \$7.50 per share.
- (14) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.4702 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.312 to \$7.50 per share.
- (15) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4675 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.45 to \$7.55 per share.
- (16) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.5092 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.45 to \$7.55 per share.
- (17) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4637 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.3282 to \$7.55 per share.
- (18) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.4042 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.3282 to \$7.50 per share.
- (19) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.3001 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.30 to \$7.325 per share.
- (20) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.3001 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.30 to \$7.325 per share.
- (21) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.2701 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.27 to \$7.435 per share.
- (22) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.2807 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.27 to \$7.435 per share.
- (23) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4331 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.425 to \$7.53 per share.
- (24) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.4331 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.425 to \$7.53 per share.
- (25) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4257 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.39 to \$7.445 per share.
- (26) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.4246 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.26 to \$7.445 per share.
- (27) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.4388 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.42 to \$7.44 per share.
- (28) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.4359 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.31 to \$7.44 per share.
- (29) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$7.7128 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.3705 to \$7.84 per share.
- (30) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.7128 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.3705 to \$7.84 per share.
- (31) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$8.1726 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.5708 to \$8.50 per share.
- (32) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$7.5213 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.42 to \$7.83 per share.
- (33) Reflects a weighted average purchase price of \$8.2575 per share, at prices ranging from \$7.92 to \$8.4 per share.
- (34) Reflects a weighted average sale price of \$8.3074 per share, at prices ranging from \$8.225 to \$8.4 per share.
- (35) Upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price will be provided.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.